DEPARTMENTAL ANALYSES:

Police
MDPD currently provides police services to the proposed annexation areas.  However, if 
annexed, the City has a full-service law enforcement agency that will be providing police 
protection to the proposed area.  The City currently has one hundred thirty-nine (139) sworn full-
time officers and forty-one (41) administrative positions.

According to the application, no additional officers will be needed to service the annexed area.  
The following MDPD tables represent all calls for uniform and non-uniform police calls within the